RT9711A/B/C/D
1
DS9711A/B/C/D-03   April  2011 www.richtek.com
80mΩΩΩΩΩ, 1.5A/0.6A High-Side Power Switches with Flag
Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales representative
directly or through a Richtek distributor located in your
area.

   ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Ordering Information
RT9711
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
BG : SOT-23-5 (G-Type)
J5 : TSOT-23-5
S : SOP-8
F : MSOP-8
Lead Plating System
P : Pb Free
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Current/EN Function
A : 1.5A/Active High
B : 1.5A/Active Low
C : 0.6A/Active High
D : 0.6A/Active Low
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
RT9711A/B/C/D
2
DS9711A/B/C/D-03   April  2011www.richtek.com
Function Block Diagram
Functional Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Function
VIN Power Input Voltage
VOUT Output Voltage
GND Ground
EN/EN Chip Enable. Never let this pin floating.
(Active High for RT9711A/C, Active Low
for RT9711B/D)
FLG Open-Drain Fault Flag Output
Typical Application Circuit
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
Note: A low-ESR 150μF aluminum electrolytic or tantalum
between VOUT and GND is strongly recommended to meet
the 330mV maximum droop requirement in the hub VBUS.
(see Application Information Section for further details)
SOT-23-5 (G-Type) SOP-8/MSOP-8SOT-23-5/TSOT-23-5
Gate
Control
Output Voltage
Detection
Delay
Oscillator
UVLO
Charge
Pump
Bias
Thermal
Protection
Current
Limiting
VOUT
VIN
GND
EN/EN
FLG
GND
VOUT VIN
4
2 3
5
FLG EN/EN
VOUT GND NC
VIN
4
2 3
5
EN/EN